| (Rev. 3/01) | 7 - 2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office |
|--|---|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa. 1034 | 53981 , original documents or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| Advantage Logic, Inc | Name: Advantage Logic, Inc. |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No X Yes | Internal Address: |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance | Street Address: 1110 Ana Privada |
| X Assignment Merger | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | City: Mountain View State/Provence: CA Zip: 94040 |
| Other: | Country: U.S.A. |
| Execution Date(s): _10/2/07 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No X |
| Application Number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applicat | ion, the execution date of the application is: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| | 7,256,614 |
| Additional numbers attached | ched? Yes No X |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP Internal Address: | 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 X Enclosed |
| Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| City: Los Angeles State: California Zip: 90025 | 8. Deposit Account Number: |
| | O2-2666 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| | witach deproate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and believe, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document

Daniel E. Ovanezian

Reg. No. 41,236

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

PO Box 1450

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Atty Docket No. 001207.P011C

10/16/2007 MJAMA1 00000041 7256614

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT

REEL: 019984 FRAME: 0202

U.S. AND PCT PATENT ASSIGNMENT

| For good and valuable considerate | tion, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, |
|---|--|
| Advantage Logic, Inc. | a California |
| corporation having a principle place of bu | usiness at20380 Town Center Lane, Suite |
| 250, Cupertino, California 95014 ("the A | Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to |
| Advantage Logic, Inc. , a | a Nevadacorporation having |
| a principle place of business at 1110 An | na Privada, Mountain View, California 94040 |
| the world in the inventions, discoveries, in on Schedule A attached hereto, and all prot limited to, utility patents, design pater thereof) of every country for such inventious divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, conthereof, and all right of priority resulting from the authorizes the Assignee to apply for pater discoveries, improvements, or designs an authorization from the Assignor. The Assignor the execution of all papers necessed and foreign applications. The Assignor has a such as a such applications. | assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout improvements, or designs for the patents that are listed patent applications and letters patents (including, but ents, utility models, inventor certificates, and application ions, discoveries, improvements, or designs including entinuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions from the filing of such applications. The Assignor ents of foreign countries for such inventions, and to claim all rights of priority without further esignor agrees to execute or use its best efforts to early or advisable in connection with such United States thereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and for such inventions, discoveries, improvements, or and assigns. |
| and equity against past infringement of the | he Assignee the right to bring or maintain suit at law he patents listed on Schedule A hereof and to retain for or settlements arising from any such past infringement. |
| representatives that no assignment, grar | with the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal nt, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the been made to others by the undersigned, and that full essed is possessed by the undersigned. |
| | Advantage Logic, Inc., California Assignor |
| Date: 10/2/07 | By: Pelo 7. Toer |
| | Name: Peter M. Pani |
| | Title: President |

PATENT REEL: 019984 FRAME: 0203

Schedule A

<u>U.S.</u>

 Serial No.
 Filing Date

 6,975,139
 3/30/04

 7,256,614
 9/1/05

 11/823,257
 6/26/07

 10/909,810
 7/29/04

 11/336,014
 1/20/06

 11/392,411
 3/28/06

<u>PCT</u>

PCT/US2005/006583 2/28/05

PCT/US2005/020945 6/15/05

RECORDED: 10/15/2007

PATENT REEL: 019984 FRAME: 0204